TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM514151

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the state of incorporation previously recorded on Reel 005315 Frame 0156. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the attached is a copy of the original Cover Sheet and Assignment filed on 7/2/2014.
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900486488

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bellami Lifestyle, LLC		07/01/2014	Limited Liability Company: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Bellami Hair, LLC	
Street Address:	3850 Royal Ave. Suite A	
City:	Simi Valley	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	93063	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4652652	BELLAMI

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3103944477

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3109799190 Email: tmk@cislo.com **Correspondent Name:** Daniel M. Cislo, Esq.

Address Line 1: 12100 Wilshire Blvd., Suite 1700 Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90025

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	13-28198
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Daniel M. Cislo, Esq.
SIGNATURE:	/Daniel M. Cislo/
DATE SIGNED:	03/13/2019

Total Attachments: 6

source=Corrective Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006589 FRAME: 0917

900489508



TRADEMARK REEL: 006589 FRAME: 0918

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re the registration of:
BELLAMI HAIR, LLC

Registration No. 4,652,652

MAIL STOP ASSIGNMENT DIVISION Commissioner for Trademarks Post Office Box 1451 Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1451

CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT

Dear Commissioner:

Please correct without prejudice the above-identified registration as follows:

In the Entity Type of the Registrant:

Please correct the entity type of Registrant to a Delaware limited liability company.

TRADEMARK REEL: 006589 FRAME: 0919 REMARKS

Applicant inadvertently identified Bellami Hair, LLC as a California limited

liability company when the assignment (recorded on Reel/Frame 005315/0156) was

initially filed. Registrant's legal entity was at that time and continues to be Bellami

Hair, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company. This was an unintentional

typographical error that was made in good faith and not intended to deceive.

Registrant requests that the entity type be corrected to identify the owner as

Bellami Hair, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company. Registrant authorizes the

Assignment Division to debit Registrant's Attorney's Deposit Account No. 03-2030 in

the amount of \$40.

It is not believed that any additional fees are due; however, in the event any

additional fees are due, the Examining Attorney is authorized to charge Registrant's

attorney's deposit account no. 03-2030.

Respectfully submitted,

CISLO & THOMAS &LP

Date: February 21, 2019

Danjel M. Cislo, Esq.

Reg. No. 32,973

CISLO & THOMAS LLP

12100 Wilshire Boulevard, Suite 1700 Los Angeles, CA 90025-7103

Tel: (310) 451-0647 Fax: (310) 394-4477

www.cislo.com

DECLARATION

The undersigned for Registrant company Bellami Hair, LLC, being hereby warned that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under 18 U.S.C. § 1001, and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the registration, declares that Registrant owns the registration and at all times has owned the registration and that the correct party filed the initial assignment albeit under an erroneous entity type; and that all statements made of his/her own knowledge are true and all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true.

Date: December 17, 2018

BELLAMI HAIR, LLC

Signature

STEVEN A. HEATH

Name

GENERAL COUNSEL (OFFICER)

Officer Title

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006589 FRAME: 0921

CERTIFICATE OF ELECTRONIC FILING

I hereby certify that this Corrective Assignment (along with any paper referred to as being attached or enclosed) is being filed electronically with the Trademark Electronic Application System (TEAS) on the date shown below:

Daniel M. Cislo, Reg. No. 32,973

2-21-2019 Date

900294003

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheel Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM309528

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Nan	1	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bellami Lifestyle	1		07/01/2014	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Bellami Hair, LLC
Street Address:	3229 Box Elder Ct.
City:	Simi Valley
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	93065
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: CALIFORNIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86267867	BELLAMI

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 310-944477

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 310-451-0647 Email: tmk@cislo.com Correspondent Name: Daniel M. Cislo

Address Line 1: 1333 2nd Street, Suite 500

Address Line 4: Santa Monica, CALIFORNIA 90401-4110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	13-28198
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Daniel M. Cislo
SIGNATURE:	/DanielMCislo/ / A
DATE SIGNED:	07/02/2014

Total Attachments: 1

source=Executed Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005315 FRAME: 0156

TRADEMARK REEL: 006589 FRAME: 0923

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the undersigned Bellami Lifestyle, LLC, a California limited liability company having its principal place of business located at 3229 Box Elder Ct., Simi Valley, CA, 93065, (hereinafter ASSIGNOR), has developed a business pertaining to the mark BELLAMI (hereinafter the MARK), which is a pending application at the United States Patent and Trademark Office assigned Serial No. 86/267,867;

WHEREAS, Bellami Hair, LLC, a California limited liability company having its principal place of business located at 3229 Box Elder Ct., Simi Valley, CA, 93065 (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), and the successor to the ongoing and existing business of ASSIGNOR, or portion thereof, to which the MARK pertains, is desirous of acquiring the MARK, the goodwill symbolized thereby, and the aforementioned trademark application therefor; and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR is assigning the MARK in the aforementioned trademark application to which the MARK pertains, along with good will thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby assign to ASSIGNEE all right, title, and interest in and to the MARK, the assets of the MARK, the goodwill associated therein and the trademark application of the MARK.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said ASSIGNOR has executed and delivered this instrument this _______, 2014.

BELLAMI LIFESTYLE, LLC

Mannie

Name

1

Officer Title

TRADEMARK REEL: 005315 FRAME: 0157

TRADEMARK

REEL: 006589 FRAME: 0924

RECORDED: 02/21/2019

RECORDED: 07/02/2014